03/03/21 02:37 pm HOUSE RESEARCH EK/MV H0059A2

Page 3, line 22, delete "but that may identify individual" and insert "or" and delete "and" 1.2 Page 3, line 23, delete "individual" and strike "providers" and insert "but that may identify 1.3 the rendering or billing hospital, clinic, or medical practice" 1.4 Page 4, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert "The data published under this paragraph may 1.5 identify hospitals, clinics, and medical practices so long as no individual health professionals 1.6 are identified and the commissioner finds the data to be accurate, valid, and suitable for 1.7 publication for such use." 1.8 Page 4, line 25, after the period, insert "Following development of these 1.9 recommendations, an outside entity that accesses data in compliance with these 1.10 recommendations may publish results that identify hospitals, clinics, and medical practices 1.11 so long as no individual health professionals are identified and the commissioner finds the 1.12 data to be accurate, valid, and suitable for publication for such use." 1.13

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 59 as follows:

1.1